

**Present:- Sri Ananta Kumar Bardhan(WBJO804) Additional District and Sessions Judge Fast
Track Court – I, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas.**

S.C. 89 of 18

Order no.28 date – 08-06-2022

Today is fixed for production and ER of WA.

Accused Sankar Mondal is produced from J/c.

A report is submitted relating to W.A for the accused namely Sybhasis Pal in which a prayer has been made for issuance of an order of Proclamation and attachment.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Issue W.P.A at once.

D/A is directed to do needful.

Fix 16-08-2022 for production and ER of WPA.

Additional District and sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-I ,Bongaon
North 24 Parganas.