

Present:- Sri Ananta Kumar Bardhan(WBJO804) A.D.J.F.T.C–I, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas.
S.C.-89/18

Order no. 29

Dated 16-08-2022

Today is fixed for production and ER of WPA.

An information is received from the Superintendent of DDCCH relating to non production of UTP Sankar Mondal stating the reason mentioned therein. Let the same be kept with the record.

A report is received relating to WPA for the accused namely Subhasish Pal. Let the same be kept with the record.

Accused Subhasish Palhas surrendered this Court along with a petition praying for bail.

He is taken in custody.

The petition for bail is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Subhasish Pal submits that he is a permanent residence of locality there is no chance of abscondtion he is ready to come on and every day and he is ready to face the trial. The prayer for bail may be allowed on any condition.

Ld. Pp in Charge is present and submits for passing necessary order.

Hd. Both sides. Perused the record.

Considering all aspects the prayer for bail is considered and allowed. He may find advocate surety of Rs. 2000/- subject to satisfaction of Ld. ACJM Bongaon and on condition to be present on and every next date positively.

Fix 09-09-2022 for appearance of the accused person if on C/B & production.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. ACJM Bongaon.

Additional Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-I ,Bongaon
North 24 Parganas.

