

SC 89 of 2018

Present : Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay(I/C) FTC 1 Bongaon

35

Dated 06-06-2023

Today is fixed for production of accused person and charge.

Accused Sankar Mondal is produced from J/C & another accused person is present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge takes no step today.

In view of resolution of Local Bar Association no to pass any adverse order,hence case is adjourned today.

The court is vacant.

Fix 17-07-23 for production of said accused person , appearance & charge.

D/C by me

FTC 1 court Bongaon

FTC 1 court Bongaon