

SC 89 of 2018

Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee ADJFTc 1 st Court ADJ FTC 1Bongaon

40

Dated 05-12-2023

Today is fixed for apperance and consideration of charge.

Two accused persons file hazira.

LD PP in charge files hazira.

Ld. PP incharge files a petition on ground sated there in .

Prayer is allowed.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 19-01-24 for Consideration of charge & appearance of accused persons.

D/C by me

FTC 1 court Bongaon

FTC 1 court Bongaon