

SC 89 of 2018

Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee ADJFTc 1 st Court ADJ FTC 1Bongaon

41

Dated 19-01-2024

Today is fixed for apperance and consideration of charge.

LD PP in charge files hazira.

Ld. PP incharge takes no steps today.

Out of two accused persons one accused person is present before the court by filing hazira and rest accused person Sankar Mondal files an absence petition through his Ld. Advocate.

Prayer is allowed.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix03-04-2024for Consideration of charge & appearance of accused persons.

Surety is directed to produced on date fixed i/d necessary order will be passed.

D/C by me

FTC 1 court Bongaon

FTC 1 court Bongaon