

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused files hazira.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira.

Witness namely S.I. Subarna Biswas is examined and crossed

examined in full as PW 1 and discharged from the case record as PW.1.

Written complain dated 04-12-2017 is marked as Exbt -P-1& Seizure list dated

04-12-2017 is marked as Exbt P-2, & signature of PW1 on seizure list is

marked as Exbt P-2/1, Arrest memo dated 04-12-2017 is marked as Exbt P-3 & P3/1 respectively.

Fix 23-07-2024 for evidence.

D/C be me

FTC 1 court Bongaon

FTC 1 court Bongaon